#2/5000104014

| (Rec | uestor's Nan | ne) |
|---------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| (Add | lress) | |
| (Add | Iress) | |
| (City | /State/Zip/Ph | one #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bus | iness Entity I | Name) |
| (Doc | ument Numb | per) |
| Certified Copies | Certifica | ates of Status |
| Special Instructions to F | iling Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| W15-3593 | 38 <u>~</u> | reed consun |

Office Use Only



400272906144

05/18/15--01033---017 **130.00



K.SALY EXAMINER JUN 17 2015



RECEIVED

15 JUN 16 PH 3: 10

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE RETARY OF STATE Division of Corporations TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

May 20, 2015

ALBERTO J. CALDERIN 10866 SW 68TH DR. MIAMI, FL 33173

SUBJECT: PROJECT ON CALL, LLC

Ref. Number: W15000035938

We have received your document for PROJECT ON CALL, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable because it is the same as or not distinguishable from an existing entity. If the principals are the same in both entities, please send a letter or affidavit advising us of this association, along with your articles so that we may complete the filing process.

The document number of the name conflict is T09000001210 "PROJECT ON-CALL".

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 215A00010704



GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Attn: Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Ref: Letter No. 215A00010704

Dear Mrs. Saly,

June 3, 2015



As requested in the letter in reference, I am confirming that the principals of the existing entity on records, Document No. T09000001210, and the new filing for the limited liability company, Project On Call, LLC, Articles of Incorporation attached, are the same principals and that there is a direct association between the two documents.

I hope that this clarification in reference to the association between the two documents suffixes the requirement to summarize the process of incorporation of the limited liability company as per documentation attached.

In the mean time, do not hesitate to contact us for any additional clarification in reference to this matter.

Thank you for your personalized attention and service.

berto Calderin

esident

Respectfully.

COVER LETTER

15 A 15 A

| | Registration Section Division of Corporations | | | |
|---------------|---|------------------|---|--|
| SUBJECT | PROJECT ON CALL, LLC | | | |
| SUBJECT | | Limited Liabil | ity Company | |
| The enclos | sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) | are submitted | for filing. | |
| Please retu | urn all correspondence concerning this | matter to the f | ollowing: | |
| | Alberto J. Calderin | | | |
| | | Name of | Person | |
| | PROJECT ON CALL, LLC | | | |
| | | Firm/Co | mpany | |
| | 10866 S.W. 68th Drive | | | |
| | | Addr | ess | |
| | Miami, Florida, 33173 | | | |
| | service@projectoncall.com | City/State an | d Zip Code | |
| | E-mail address: (to be us | sed for future a | nnual report notificati | on) |
| For further i | information concerning this matter, ple | ase call: | | |
| | Alberto J. Calderin | 305 | 910-3341 | |
| ** | Name of Person | Area Code | Daytime Telephone | e Number |
| | a check for the following amount: | | | |
| | Fee \$\frac{\$130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}} | Certifi | 00 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed) | \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| | Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | Street Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 3230 | er Circle |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICL | I - Name: |
|--------|-----------|
|--------|-----------|

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

PROJECT ON CALL, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

| Principal Office Address: | <u>Mailing Address</u> : | |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| 10866 S.W. 68th Dr. | SAME | |
| Miami, Florida 33173 | | _ |
| | | _ |

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

| Virginia Mirabal | | |
|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------|
| | Name | |
| 7000 S.W. 57 Street | | |
| Florida street addres | ss (P.O. Box NOT acc | ceptable) |
| Miami | Florida | 33143 |
| City | State | Zip |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

| <u>Title:</u> | | Name and Address: |
|--|--|---|
| "AMBR" = Authori | zed Member | |
| "MGR" = Manager AMBR | | VIRGINIA MIRABAL |
| | <u></u> | 7000 S.W. 57 STREET |
| | | MIAMI, FLORIDA 33143 |
| AMBR | | VIRGINIA MIRABAL 7000 S.W. 57 STREET MIAMI, FLORIDA 33143 GERARDO SIXTO PEREZ-GALCERAN 440 N.W. 132 CT. MIAMI, FL 33182 |
| | · | 440 N.W. 132 CT. |
| | | MIAMI, FL 33182 |
| AMBR | | ALBERTO J. CALDERIN |
| | | T0866 S.W. 68th DR. |
| | | MIAMI, FLORIDA 33173 |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| • | • | ng. MAY 11, 2015 (OPTIONAL) |
| ective date is listed, of filing.) the date inserted in | if other than the date of fili the date must be specific this block does not meet the | ng: MAY 11, 2015 (OPTIONAL) and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be |
| E V: Effective date, ective date is listed, of filing.) the date inserted in | if other than the date of fili the date must be specific | and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be |
| E V: Effective date, ective date is listed, of filing.) the date inserted in ment's effective date | if other than the date of fili the date must be specific this block does not meet the on the Department of Sta | and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be |
| E V: Effective date, ective date is listed, of filing.) the date inserted in ment's effective date | if other than the date of fili the date must be specific this block does not meet the on the Department of Sta | and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be |
| E V: Effective date, ective date is listed, of filing.) The date inserted in | if other than the date of fili the date must be specific this block does not meet the on the Department of Sta | and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be |
| E V: Effective date, ective date is listed, of filing.) The date inserted in ment's effective date | if other than the date of filithe date must be specificathis block does not meet the on the Department of Stans, if any. | and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be |

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)